1				
7	FORM PTO-1595 RI 06-18	-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
MW06-10-95	ONG No. 0551 0011 (ava. 4/04)	Patent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10106	9475 ned original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	David E. Mattey	Name: Rollease, Inc.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:		
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
		Street Address:		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	Other	City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902		
	Execution Date: June 9, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is:		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1		
	Name: Jeffrey M. Kaden Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any defficiencies		
	Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th F1	8. Deposit account number:		
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Ī	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.   Output  Description:	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 6-12-97		

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Jeffrey M. Kaden Name of Person Signing

## **Assignment of Filed Patent Application**

Date: June

**9**/ 19 97

Assignor: Address:

David E. Mattey

127 C Eleven Levels Road

Assignor: Address:

Ridgefield, CT 06877

Assignor: Address:

Assignor: Address:

Assignee:

Rollease, Inc.

Address:

200 Harvard Avenue

Stamford, Connecticut

06902

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled BOTTOM STOP MECHANISM FOR A WINDOW COVERING

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 1997, and received Serial No. 08/796,229. This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.\*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.\* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

LF1C.0793

PATENT REEL: 010026 FRAME: 0344

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

SIGNATURE(S)			DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)		
1	. E	Mattey	JUNE 9, 1997	David E	. Mattev	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name				
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name				
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	<del></del>			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name				
STATE OF			STATE C	)F		
COUNTY OF			COUNTY	OF		
on J Pavid.	une 9, 1997ve E. Mattey	fore me personally o 	came C	)n	before me personally came	
to me known to executed the fo	be the Assignor(	s) described in and ent, and the Assign	who to me kno or(s) executed	to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who		
Jary	x peoce	7		T D. 11.		
Nota	ry Public		V	Notary Public		
STATE OF	NOTARY	A. BEBELL PUBLIC PIRES DEC. 31, 2000	STATE C	)F		
COUNTY OF			COUNTY OF			
On	bef	ore me personally ca	ame C	)n	before me personally came	
executed the fo		s) described in and nt, and the Assigno on of the same.	or(s) executed	to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.		
Nota	ry Public		N	lotary Public		